
To:
From: SBD Construction Project Manager - Andrew Burgess

Department: PROS Contact:
Date: 6/22/2022 Resubmittal:

2022HOPC

DIVISIONS

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00

Small Business Development CM Signature: Date:
*Prime/Sub-Contractor identified for possible small business opportunities by SBE-CON

SBE - CON GOAL

Possible Small Business opportunities. 

Overhead & Profit 7.80% $11,000.00

Base Estimate 85.75% $121,000.00

No Possible Small Business Opportunities

Not Applicable

No Possible Small Business Opportunities

Not Applicable

Division SubTotal

Electrical 0.00% $0.00

Contingency Allowance (10%)

Conveying Systems (Not Used) 0.00% $0.00

No opportunities for Small Businesses - Included in Special 
Construction

Masonry 0.00% $0.00

SUB-CONTRACTOR

$0.00Metal 0.00%

$141,100.00

$12,100.00

Special Construction - Pickle Ball Court

Plumbing, Heating, AC

$110,000.0077.96%

$95,000.00

$0.00

71.37%

0.00%

Sitework - Fencing

SBD - CM Review Form

PERCENTAGE

Arturo J. Duharte, PROS Construction Contracts Adminstrator

The bidders shall meet license and experience requirements as noted on the project documents and specifications and shall follow County 
guidelines.

SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS:
Miami-Dade County Parks, Recreation and Open Spaces Department (PROS) is requesting that the Bidder or vendor key personnel experience shall have 
completed at least two (2) projects of similar size and scope, in accordance with Resolution No. R-1122-21. Bidder shall provide evidence of this experience; 
project names; dollar values and contract information for verification purposes. The experience of the bidding or proposing Contractor's key personnel will be 
considered in assessing the contractor's experience.

LICENSES:

PROJECT TITLE:

PROJECT LOCATION: 20300 NE 24th Avenue, Miami, FL 33180
SCOPE OF WORK/DESCRIPTION: The Highland Oaks Park Pickleball Court Park project - Contractor shall construct new 70' x 130' asphalt foundation with 
concrete curb apron/perimeter for placement of four (4) pickleball courts (per owner shop drawing) to include post/nets, line for play per USA Pickleball 
Association (USAPA) guidelines/specifications.

Highland Oaks Park - Pickleball Court

PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT NO.

DESCRIPTIONS

Project Review and Analysis (CONSTRUCTION)

Miami-Dade Parks, Recreation and Open Spaces 
Department

PRIME
COMMENTS

PROS is recommending 3.76%

General Requirements

Total Estimated Cost - CONSTRUCTION

COST

100.00%

0.00% $0.00

Concrete 7.51% $10,000.00

3.76% $5,000.00

$8,000.00

Base + Contingency Allowance 94.33% $133,100.00

8.58%

Dedicated Allowance 5.67%

Initial:____________________ 1 of 1 Date:_____________________

6/22/2022

6/22/2022


