SBD - CM Review Form

To: Project Review and Analysis (CONSTRUCTION) From: SBD Construction Project Manager - Andrew Burgess

Miami-Dade Parks, Recreation and Open Spaces

Department: Department **PROS** Contact: Arturo J. Duharte, PROS Construction Contracts Adminstrator Date:

6/22/2022 Resubmittal:

PROJECT NUMBER: 2022HOPC CONTRACT NO.

PROJECT TITLE: Highland Oaks Park - Pickleball Court

20300 NE 24th Avenue, Miami, FL 33180 PROJECT LOCATION:

SCOPE OF WORK/DESCRIPTION: The Highland Oaks Park Pickleball Court Park project - Contractor shall construct new 70' x 130' asphalt foundation with concrete curb apron/perimeter for placement of four (4) pickleball courts (per owner shop drawing) to include post/nets, line for play per USA Pickleball Association (USAPA) guidelines/specifications.

LICENSES: The bidders shall meet license and experience requirements as noted on the project documents and specifications and shall follow County

guidelines.

SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS:

Miami-Dade County Parks, Recreation and Open Spaces Department (PROS) is requesting that the Bidder or vendor key personnel experience shall have completed at least two (2) projects of similar size and scope, in accordance with Resolution No. R-1122-21. Bidder shall provide evidence of this experience; project names; dollar values and contract information for verification purposes. The experience of the bidding or proposing Contractor's key personnel will be considered in assessing the contractor's experience.

DIVISIONS	DESCRIPTIONS	PERCENTAGE	COST	COMMENTS
				PRIME
1.00	General Requirements	0.00%	\$0.00	No opportunities for Small Businesses - Included in Special Construction
				SUB-CONTRACTOR
2.00	Sitework - Fencing	3.76%	\$5,000.00	Possible Small Business opportunities.
3.00	Concrete	7.51%	\$10,000.00	No Possible Small Business Opportunities
4.00	Masonry	0.00%	\$0.00	Not Applicable
5.00	Metal	0.00%	\$0.00	
13.00	Special Construction - <i>Pickle Ball Court</i>	71.37%	\$95,000.00	No Possible Small Business Opportunities
14.00	Conveying Systems (Not Used)	0.00%	\$0.00	Not Applicable
15.00	Plumbing, Heating, AC	0.00%	\$0.00	
16.00	Electrical	0.00%	\$0.00	
Division SubTotal		77.96%	\$110,000.00	
	Overhead & Profit	7.80%	\$11,000.00	
	Base Estimate	85.75%	\$121,000.00	
Contingency Allowance (10%)		8.58%	\$12,100.00	
Base + Contingency Allowance		94.33%	\$133,100.00	
Dedicated Allowance		5.67%	\$8,000.00	
Total Estimated Cost - CONSTRUCTION		100.00%	\$141,100.00	

Small Business Development CM Signature:

Prime/Sub-Contractor identified for possible small business opportunities by SBE-CON

PROS is recommending SBE - CON GOAL 3.76%

Date: 6/22/2022